The intending quotationer is required to sign in English or Bengali or Hindi. 
Signature of quotationer in all locations must be identical but the rates shall be quoted in English only. 

8. a) The quotationer will have to deposit Token earnest money @ Rs. 1200.00 (Rupees one thousand two 

hundred) only have to deposited. The balance amount of  2% (Two percent) Earnest Money of quoted 
price of the total job in the form of Bank Draft/ Banker’s Cheque of any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank 
of India on its Kolkata Branch drawn in favour of New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

[...]

different washed out 
Durga Puja sites on 
emergency basis of 
Action Area – I, II & III 
under New Town 
Kolkata Development 
Authority for the year 
2025 under NKDA. 

As per 
schedule. 

Rs. 10,000.00 
(Rupees Ten 

Thousand) only 

03 (three) 
days. 

Rs. 891.00 (Rupees 
Eight hundred ninety 

one) only. 

Experienced Agency/Firm/ 
Contractor having 

experience in similar nature 
of work under different 

Government Departments 
like NKDA, K.M.D.A,        
WBHIDCO, PWD etc. 

Executive-Engineer 
(R & B) , 

New Town Kolkata 
Development 

Authority